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Licence Area Frequency Licensee Licence On-Air ID Community Start Date Expiry Region
Number Interest Date Category
NSW
DENILIQUIN RA2 89.7 MHz SOUTH WEST ARTS 118005125 The End FM Youth 24/11/2025 23/11/2026 Regional
INCORPORATED
DUBBO TCBL RA3 88.9 MHz Orana Broadcasters Inc 113030325 DCFM 88.9 General 20/06/2025 19/06/2026 Regional
Geographic Area
DUNGOG RA1 107.9 MHz Dungog Community 117146125 Radio Dungog  General 20/04/2025 19/04/2026 Regional
Radio Incorporated Geographic Area
HOLBROOK RA1 96.7 MHz 2GHR Incorporated 117140125 2GHR General 15/08/2025 14/08/2026 Regional
Geographic Area
LORD HOWE RA1 100.1 MHz Lord Howe Island 117142525 LORD HOWE General 22/10/2025 21/10/2026 Remote
Radio Station ISLAND Geographic Area
Association Inc RADIO
STATION
FM100.1
MURWILLUMBAH RA2 101.3 MHz Memphis Mayhem 118002325 Mayhem General 20/12/2025 19/12/2026 Regional
Radio Fm Inc Radio 101.3 Geographic Area
QUEANBEYAN RA1 96.7 MHz QUEANBEYAN 118003225 QBNFM 96.7 General 8/04/2025 7/04/2026 Regional
COMMUNITY RADIO Geographic Area
QBN FM
INCORPORATED
WILCANNIA RA1 103.1 MHz Regional Enterprise 117142325 Wilcannia Indigenous 2/10/2025 1/10/2026 Remote
Development Institute River Radio
Ltd
Total Services NSW 8 AM Services 0 FM Services 8 NON-BSB Services 0
NT
ALPURRURULAM RA1 106.1 MHz CENTRAL 117140925 CAAMA Radio  Indigenous 16/10/2025 19/09/2026 Remote
AUSTRALIAN 106.1
ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)
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Licence Area

Frequency

Licensee

Licence
Number

On-Air ID

Community
Interest

Start Date

Expiry
Date

Region
Category

AMPILATWATJA RA1

ANGURUGU RA1

AREYONGA RA1

ARLPARRA RA1

ARNHEM LAND TCBL RA2

BATCHELOR RA1

BATCHELOR RA1

106.1 MHz

102.9 MHz

105.7 MHz

106.1 MHz

88.9 MHz

96.1 MHz

95.3 MHz

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN

ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

TOP END

ABORIGINAL BUSH
BROADCASTING

ASSOCIATION

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN

ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN

ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

Aboriginal Resource
and Development
Services Aboriginal

Corporation

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN

ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

TOP END

ABORIGINAL BUSH
BROADCASTING

ASSOCIATION

117141425

118001025

117141025

117141525

117142425

117141125

118001525

CAAMA Radio
106.1

8ACR

CAAMA Radio

CAAMA Radio
106.1

Yolgnu Radio

8KIN

8ACR

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

16/10/2025

24/10/2025

22/09/2025

16/10/2025

9/10/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

19/09/2026

22/02/2026

19/09/2026

19/09/2026

8/10/2026

19/09/2026

22/02/2026

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote
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Date
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CANTEEN CREEK RA1

DALY RIVER RA1

DOCKER RIVER RA1

ELLIOTT TCBL RA1

ENGAWALA RA1

GAPUWIYAK RA1

HAASTS BLUFF RA1

HARTS RANGE RA1

106.1 MHz

102.9 MHz

106.1 MHz

106.9 MHz

102.7 MHz

103.9 MHz

103.7 MHz

106.1 MHz

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN

ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

TOP END

ABORIGINAL BUSH
BROADCASTING

ASSOCIATION

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN

ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN

ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

Warlpiri Media

Aboriginal Corporation

TOP END

ABORIGINAL BUSH
BROADCASTING

ASSOCIATION

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN

ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN

ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

117141625

117143925

117141725

117141225

117144125

118000725

117141825

117141925

CAAMA Radio
106.1

8ACR

CAAMA Radio
106.1

CAAMA Radio

8PAW

8ACR

CAAMA Radio
103.7

CAAMA Radio
106.1

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

16/10/2025

23/02/2025

16/10/2025

22/09/2025

23/02/2025

8/07/2025

16/10/2025

16/10/2025

19/09/2026

22/02/2026

19/09/2026

19/09/2026

22/02/2026

22/02/2026

19/09/2026

19/09/2026

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote
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On-Air ID

Community
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Expiry
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IMANGARA RA1

JABIRU TCBL RA1

JILKMINGGAN TCBL RA1

KALKARINDJI TCBL RA1

KATHERINE RA1

LARAMBA RA1

MT LIEBIG RA1

MUTITJULU RA1

NYIRRIPI RA1

PINE CREEK TCBL RA1

107.3 MHz

98.9 MHz

105.7 MHz

101.3 MHz

102.9 MHz

102.9 MHz

102.5 MHz

106.1 MHz &
103.7 MHz

102.9 MHz

102.1 MHz

Warlpiri Media
Aboriginal Corporation

TOP END
ABORIGINAL BUSH
BROADCASTING
ASSOCIATION

TOP END
ABORIGINAL BUSH
BROADCASTING
ASSOCIATION

TOP END
ABORIGINAL BUSH
BROADCASTING
ASSOCIATION

TOP END
ABORIGINAL BUSH
BROADCASTING
ASSOCIATION

Warlpiri Media
Aboriginal Corporation

Warlpiri Media
Aboriginal Corporation

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN
ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

Warlpiri Media
Aboriginal Corporation
TOP END
ABORIGINAL BUSH

BROADCASTING
ASSOCIATION

117144225

118005025

118004125

118000525

118003325

117144325

117144425

117142025

117144525

118002925

8PAW

8ACR

8ACR

8ACR

8ACR

8PAW

8PAW

CAAMA Radio
106.1

8PAW

8ACR

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

23/02/2025

6/10/2025

20/10/2025

10/03/2025

29/06/2025

23/02/2025

23/02/2025

16/10/2025

23/02/2025

1/08/2025

22/02/2026

22/02/2026

22/02/2026

9/03/2026

22/02/2026

22/02/2026

22/02/2026

19/09/2026

22/02/2026

22/02/2026

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Regional

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote
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Licence Area

Frequency

Licence
Number

Licensee

On-Air ID

Community
Interest

Start Date

Expiry
Date

Region
Category

TENNANT CREEK TCBL
RA1

TIMBER CREEK TCBL RA1

TITJIKALA RA1

WALLACE ROCKHOLE
RA1

WILLOWRA RA1

WILORA RA1

YARRALIN RA1

Total Services NT

102.9 MHz

106.1 MHz

106.1 MHz

103.3 MHz

106.1 MHz

100.9 MHz

96.9 MHz

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN
ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

TOP END
ABORIGINAL BUSH
BROADCASTING
ASSOCIATION

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN
ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

CENTRAL
AUSTRALIAN
ABORIGINAL MEDIA
ASSOC (ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION)

Warlpiri Media
Aboriginal Corporation
Warlpiri Media
Aboriginal Corporation
TOP END
ABORIGINAL BUSH

BROADCASTING
ASSOCIATION

118003526

118003625

117141325

117142125

117144625

117144725

117145625

33 AM Services

102.9 FM

8ACR

CAAMA Radio

CAAMA Radio
103.3

8PAW

8PAW

8ACR

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous

FM Services

1/01/2026

2/04/2025

22/09/2025

31/10/2025

23/02/2025

23/02/2025

1/04/2025

19/09/2026

1/04/2026

19/09/2026

19/09/2026

22/02/2026

22/02/2026

31/03/2026

33 NON-BSB Services

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote

QLD

ATHERTON TCBL RA2

96.7 MHz

Queensland Remote 117144925
Aboriginal Media
(Aboriginal

Corporation)

Black Star
96.7 FM

Indigenous

7/03/2025

6/03/2026

Regional
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Licence Area Frequency Licensee Licence On-Air ID Community Start Date Expiry Region
Number Interest Date Category

AYTON TCBL RA1 100.7 MHz Queensland Remote 118005925 Black Star Indigenous 19/09/2025 6/03/2026 Remote
Aboriginal Media
(Aboriginal
Corporation)

BAMAGA DRAFT RA1 91.9 MHz Queensland Remote 117138625 Black Star Indigenous 1/08/2025 6/03/2026 Remote
Aboriginal Media
(Aboriginal
Corporation)

CHERBOURG RA1 94.1 MHz CHERBOURG 118001825 CHERBOUR Indigenous 1/07/2025 30/06/2026 Remote
ABORIGINAL SHIRE G RA1
COUNCIL

COEN TCBL RA1 102.7 MHz Queensland Remote 118001625 Black Star Indigenous 22/04/2025 21/04/2026 Remote
Aboriginal Media 102.7 FM
(Aboriginal
Corporation)

COOKTOWN TCBL RA1 96.9 MHz and Queensland Remote 113032025 Black Star Indigenous 1/07/2025 6/03/2026 Remote

100.5 MHZ Aboriginal Media

(Aboriginal
Corporation)

GOLD COAST RA1 94.1 MHz Gold Coast Community 117145725 GOLD Over 50s 1/04/2025 31/03/2026 Regional
Radio Association COAST Radio
Incorporated 94 1

KOWANYAMA RA1 107.7 MHz Kowanyama Aboriginal 118005425 Black Star Indigenous 29/04/2025 28/04/2026 Remote
Shire Council 107.7FM

MOSSMAN RA1 101.5 MHz Marconi Wave Inc 118004725 Douglas FM General 1/10/2025 30/09/2026 Regional

Geographic Area

NORMANTON TCBL RA1 98.5 MHz Queensland Remote 117146325 Black Star Indigenous 9/05/2025 6/03/2026 Remote
Aboriginal Media 98.5FM
(Aboriginal
Corporation)

TIARO RA1 107.1 MHz TIARO DISTRICT 117144825 Tiaro General 1/03/2025 28/02/2026 Regional
COMMUNITY CENTRE Community Geographic Area
INC Radio 107.1

FM
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Licence Area Frequency Licensee Licence On-Air ID Community Start Date Expiry Region

Number Interest Date Category
WEIPA RA2 94.5 MHz Queensland Remote 117138725 Black Star Indigenous 1/08/2025 6/03/2026 Remote
Aboriginal Media
(Aboriginal
Corporation)
YARRABAH TCBL RA1 92.9 MHz Queensland Remote 117145025 Black Star Indigenous 7/03/2025 6/03/2026 Regional
Aboriginal Media 929 FM
(Aboriginal
Corporation)
Total Services QLD 13 AM Services 0 FM Services 13 NON-BSB Services 0
SA
MIMILI RA1 101.3 MHz Pitjantjatjara 118005625 5NPY Indigenous 20/12/2025 19/12/2026 Remote
Yankunytjatjara Media
(Aboriginal
Corporation)
PETERBOROUGH RA1 91.1 MHz PETERBOROUGH 118003725 5PBS General 1/06/2025 31/05/2026 Regional
BROADCASTING Geographic Area
SERVICE
INCORPORATED
PIPALYATJARA RA1 101.3 MHz Pitjantjatjara 118005825 5NPY Indigenous 20/12/2025 19/12/2026 Remote
Yankunytjatjara Media
(Aboriginal
Corporation)
UMUWA RA1 101.3 MHz Pitjantjatjara 118005725 S5NPY Indigenous 20/12/2025 19/12/2026 Remote
Yankunytjatjara Media
(Aboriginal
Corporation)
WILLUNGA RA1 91.1 MHz Tribe FM Incorporated 117145925 Tribe FM 91.1 General 2/04/2025 1/04/2026 Regional
Geographic Area
WILLUNGA RA1 91.1 MHz Southern Vales 117145825 52727 General 2/04/2025 1/04/2026 Regional
Community Radio Inc Geographic Area
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Licence Area Frequency Licensee Licence On-Air ID Community Start Date Expiry Region
Number Interest Date Category
WOOMERA RA1 107.3 MHz Woomera Access 117140426 ROCKET General 18/01/2026 17/01/2027 Remote
Radio Inc RANGE Geographic Area
RADIO 107.3
Total Services SA 7 AM Services 0 FM Services 7 NON-BSB Services 0
TAS
CURRIE TCBL RA1 100.5 MHz King Island Community 117143726 King Island General 19/01/2026 18/01/2027 Remote
Radio Inc Radio 100.5 Geographic Area
FM
DERWENT VALLEY RA1 98.9 MHz Derwent Valley 117140525 TYGAFM General 13/09/2025 12/09/2026 Regional
Community Radio Inc. Geographic Area
MEANDER VALLEY RA1 96.9 MHz Meander Valley 117145425 MVFM 96.9 General 22/03/2025 21/03/2026 Regional
Community Radio Inc Geographic Area
Total Services TAS 3 AM Services 0 FM Services 3 NON-BSB Services 0
VIC
KILMORE RA1 98.3 MHz & MITCHELL 117143025 OKR FM General 1/12/2025 30/11/2026 Regional
97.1 MHz COMMUNITY RADIO Geographic Area
INCORPORATED
MILDURA RA2 107.5 MHz VISION AUSTRALIA 118004025 3MPH Vision People with a Print 11/09/2025 10/09/2026 Regional
LIMITED Australia Disability
Radio Mildura
Total Services vic 2 AM Services 0 FM Services 2 NON-BSB Services 0
WA
BILLILUNA RA1 101.9 MHz Pilbara and Kimberley 117140625 6KUR Indigenous 15/09/2025 14/09/2026 Remote
Aboriginal Media
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Licence Area Frequency Licensee Licence On-Air ID Community Start Date Expiry Region
Number Interest Date Category

BUNBURY TCBL RA1 103.7 MHz Bunbury Community 117146425 6BCR General 20/05/2025 19/05/2026 Regional
Radio Incorporated Bunbury 103.7  Geographic Area

CARNARVON RA1 102.9 MHz Midwest Aboriginal 117142925 Radio MAMA Indigenous 1/12/2025 17/09/2026 Regional
Media Association
Incorporated

COLLIE RA1 101.3 MHz Collie Community 117138425 101.3fm Collie ~ General 13/07/2025 12/07/2026 Regional
Broadcasting Community Geographic Area
Association Inc Radio

DENMARK TCBL RA1 99.7 MHz DENMARK FM LTD 118005325 Denmark FM General 19/12/2025 18/12/2026 Regional

Geographic Area

DJARINDJIN RA1 106.1 MHz Pilbara and Kimberley 118001425 6ACR Indigenous 30/10/2025 14/09/2026 Remote
Aboriginal Media Djarindjin

DONNYBROOK BALINGUP 102.1 MHz & Donnybrook and 113027625 DB General 26/02/2025 25/02/2026 Regional

TCBL RA1 98.5 MHZ Balingup Community Community Geographic Area
Radio Inc Radio 102.1

GERALDTON RA2 100.5 MHz Midwest Aboriginal 117142225 Radio MAMA Indigenous 28/09/2025 17/09/2026 Regional
Media Association
Incorporated

LOOMA RA1 106.1 MHz Pilbara and Kimberley 118001725 6ACR Looma Indigenous 30/10/2025 14/09/2026 Remote
Aboriginal Media

MARGARET RIVER TCBL 101.9 MHz Radio Margaret River 118005525 RMR General 2/12/2025 1/12/2026 Regional

RA1 Incorporated Geographic Area

MOUNT MAGNET TCBL 97.7 MHz Midwest Aboriginal 118000225 Radio MAMA Indigenous 4/10/2025 17/09/2026 Remote

RA1 Media Association
Incorporated

MULLEWA TCBL RA1 95.7 MHz Midwest Aboriginal 117140825 Radio MAMA Indigenous 18/09/2025 17/09/2026 Remote
Media Association
Incorporated

NEWMAN RA1 92.9 MHz Newman Community 118000426 6NEW 92.9 General 22/01/2026 21/01/2027 Remote
Radio Inc. Geographic Area

ONE ARM POINT 100.9 MHz Pilbara and Kimberley 117140725 6ARD Indigenous 15/09/2025 14/09/2026 Remote

(ARDYALOON) RA1 Aboriginal Media

PILBARA RA1 Various MHz Ngaarda Media 113031125 NGAARDA Indigenous 19/02/2025 18/02/2026 Remote
Aboriginal Corporation RADIO
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Licence Area Frequency Licensee Licence On-Air ID Community Start Date Expiry Region
Number Interest Date Category
SWAN TCBL RA1 88.5 MHz Ellenbrook Community 113013925 VCA 88.5FM General 1/12/2025 30/11/2026 Regional
Radio Inc Geographic Area
WA REMOTE COMMUNITY 107.7 MHz Ngaanyatjarra Media 117139225 Radio NGM Indigenous 11/08/2025 10/08/2026 Remote
RA1 (Aboriginal
Corporation)
WA REMOTE COMMUNITY 107.7 MHz Ngaanyatjarra Media 117139025 Radio NGM Indigenous 11/08/2025 10/08/2026 Remote
RA1 (Aboriginal
Corporation)
WA REMOTE COMMUNITY 107.7 MHz Ngaanyatjarra Media 117139125 Radio NGM Indigenous 11/08/2025 10/08/2026 Remote
RA1 (Aboriginal
Corporation)
WA REMOTE COMMUNITY 107.7 MHz Ngaanyatjarra Media 117139525 Radio NGM Indigenous 11/08/2025 10/08/2026 Remote
RA1 (Aboriginal
Corporation)
WA REMOTE COMMUNITY 107.7 MHz Ngaanyatjarra Media 117139625 Radio NGM Indigenous 11/08/2025 10/08/2026 Remote
RA1 (Aboriginal
Corporation)
WA REMOTE COMMUNITY 107.7 MHz Ngaanyatjarra Media 117139725 Radio NGM Indigenous 11/08/2025 10/08/2026 Remote
RA1 (Aboriginal
Corporation)
WA REMOTE COMMUNITY 107.7 MHz Ngaanyatjarra Media 117139825 Radio NGM Indigenous 11/08/2025 10/08/2026 Remote
RA1 (Aboriginal
Corporation)
WA REMOTE COMMUNITY 107.5 MHz Ngaanyatjarra Media 117139925 Radio NGM Indigenous 11/08/2025 10/08/2026 Remote
RA1 (Aboriginal
Corporation)
WA REMOTE COMMUNITY 107.7 MHz Ngaanyatjarra Media 117140025 Radio NGM Indigenous 11/08/2025 10/08/2026 Remote
RA1 (Aboriginal
Corporation)
YANDEYARRA RA1 106.1 MHz Pilbara and Kimberley 118006025 6ARD Indigenous 15/09/2025 14/09/2026 Remote
Aboriginal Media
Total Services WA 26 AM Services 0 FM Services 26 NON-BSB Services 0
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Licence Area Frequency Licensee Licence On-Air ID Community Start Date Expiry Region
Number Interest Date Category

End of Report
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